Pride of the Town

Citizen Recognition Program

There are so many outstanding citizens in the Town of Deer Lake who deserve to be recognized for their contribution to our community. The Pride of the Town recognizes actions that create a sense of home and belonging and intends to motivate all citizens to positively contribute to the quality of life in our community.

Nominations are accepted by September 25, 2020 by submitting the Nomination Form to the Town Clerk's Office.

Nominations that meet the eligibility requirements will be reviewed by the Town Clerk and an award recommendation will be forwarded to Council for their decision.

The Pride of the Town Recognition will be presented to citizens of all ages that have resided in the Town of Deer Lake for at least 12 consecutive months. Recipients will be formally recognized; name engraved on "The Pride of the Town" location and various media channels. Recipients may only receive one (1) Pride of the Town Recognition in their lifetime.



Pride of the Town

Citizen Recognition Program

Purpose

The purpose of this program is to acknowledge outstanding citizens who have made a significant contribution to or positive impact on the citizens of our community. Citizens who receive the Pride of the Town Recognition have exemplified a strong sense of volunteerism, civic pride and commitment towards the betterment of our community. Therefore, The Town of Deer Lake would like to formally recognize and award such ongoing efforts to promote the spirit of civic awareness and pride.

Objective

- To recognize actions that create a sense of home and belonging in our community
- To motivate all citizens to positively contribute to the quality of life of our community

Eligibility and Selection Criteria

- All citizens that have resided in the Town of Deer Lake for at least 12 consecutive months are eligible;
- There is no age limit for nominees to be eligible;
- Nominations are based on overall positive achievement, impact, and/or contribution(s) to the community;
- Recipients may only receive one (1) Pride of the Town Recognition in their lifetime

Nomination Procedure

- Nominations are from general public or Town of Deer Lake departments.
- Mayor and council have the discretion to nominate any individual for recognition.
- Nomination applications are available at the following locations:
 - Town of Deer Lake 34 Reid's Lane
 - Online www.deerlake.ca
- Award recipients will be notified prior to the presentation.
- The nominator is responsible for submitting a completed application with all pertinent details.
- Award recipient and nominator will be contacted, if chosen.

- The Town of Deer Lake may contact the nominator for clarification, if necessary.
- File the Nomination Application with the Town Clerk at 34 Reid's Lane, Deer Lake, NL, A8A 2A2 or deerlaketownclerk@nf.aibn.com. Nominations will be accepted until September 25, 2020.
- Nominations that meet the eligibility requirements will be reviewed by the Town Clerk and an award recommendation will be forwarded to Council for their decision.

Award

- Each recipient will receive a formal letter of recognition signed by the Mayor and Council;
- Will be recognized on the Town of Deer Lake's social media sites as well as on the Town's website;
- Will receive an award of recognition at a Pride of the Town ceremony to be held in October (exact date to be determined)
- Name will be added to the "Pride of the Town" located by the Hodder Memorial Complex



Town Clerk 34 Reid's Lane Deer Lake NL A8A 2A2 (709)635-2451 deerlaketownclerk@nf.aibn.com

Application for Pride of the Town

Name of Citizen You Are Nominating:	
Nominee's Address:	
Nominee's Phone #: Nominee's Cell #:	
Nominee's Email Address:	
Your Name:	
Your Address:	
Your Email Address:	
Your Phone #: Your Cell #:	
Nominee's Information: The following information will assist Council in reviewing all applications to understand the nominee's level of significant contribution or positive impact. This information is used only for the purposes of review and to highlight the person's effort during the presentation. 1) Please describe the nominee's activities. Please include as much detail as you can.	

2)	Please describe why you feel the nominee should be recognized for Pride of the Town:
,	,,,

Eligibility and Selection Criteria

- All citizens that have resided in the Town of Deer Lake for at least 12 consecutive months are eligible;
- There is no age limit for nominees to be eligible;
- Nominations are based on overall positive achievement, impact, and/or contribution(s) to the community;
- Recipients may only receive one (1) Pride of the Town Recognition in their lifetime

Certification

Signature

The provision of false or misleading information on this application will be sufficient reason for
the Town to reject the application or to terminate an appointment; I hereby certify that the
information contained in this application is accurate.

Date

Nomination Procedure

- 1) Nominations are from general public or Town of Deer Lake departments.
- 2) Mayor and council have the discretion to nominate any individual for recognition.
- 3) Nomination Application are available at the following locations:
 - a. Town of Deer Lake 34 Reid's Lane
 - b. Online www.deerlake.ca
- 4) Award recipients will be notified prior to the presentation.
- 5) The nominator is responsible for submitting a complete application with all pertinent details.
- 6) Award recipient and nominator will be contacted, if chosen.
- 7) The Town of Deer Lake may contact the nominator for clarification, if necessary.
- 8) The nominator shall complete the Nomination Application associated with the Pride of the Town Recognition
- 9) File the Nomination Application with the Town Clerk at 34 Reid's Lane, Deer Lake, NL, A8A 2A2 or deerlaketownclerk@nf.aibn.com. Nominations will be accepted until September 25, 2020.
- 10) Nominations that meet the eligibility requirements will be reviewed by the Town Clerk and an award recommendation will be forwarded to Council for their decision.